AGREEMENT FOR PROCESSING PERSONAL INFORMATION

Pursuant to Federal Law No. 152 of July 27, 2006 "On Personal Information" **this Agreement on Processing my personal information is submitted by Krugozor Expo Travel LLC**, located at: 54A Fifth Line V. O., office 57, St. Petersburg, 199 004, Russia to process my personal information, introduced when filling out my web form on websites owned by Krugozor Expo Travel LLC, and submitted when entering into a contract and sending an information request.

This agreement covers processing of my submitted personal information, which is collected using a feedback web form, information exchange via e-mail, hard copy exchange, etc.:

Full name Phone number; E-mail address; City;

The agreement is submitted **for processing personal information:** performing the following actions (operations) with personal information: collection, systematization, accumulation, storage, revision (update, change), use, transfer (including cross-border transfer), block, removal, destruction to be performed both using automation devices (automated processing) and without using such devices (non-automated processing) in order to provide feedback from Krugozor Expo Travel LLC to customers using the site.

I agree to processing personal information by Krugozor Expo Travel LLC, located at: 54A Fifth Line V. O., office 57, St. Petersburg 199 004, Russia.

The Agreement operates on reaching the goals of processing, or if it is no longer necessary to achieve these goals, if not otherwise specified by federal law, the Agreement may be cancelled by me at any time based on my written application.

SIGNATURE _____